GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY CHANGE ORDER

TERMINAL C CBP AND TSA REGULATORY CHANGES (D/B)

V-S00033-MCO - 8

Clancy & Theys Construction Co.

CHANGE ORDER NO.

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT NO. V-S00033-MCO

CONTRACT DATE:	11/08/22	NTP:	10/18/22				
ISSUE DATE:	03/06/24 (Re	f. C.C. 02/	<u> 13/24)</u>				
Work covered by this Change Order may p Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to complete by the amount shown below. T Change Order.	e to Proceed or a	fully execute	ed copy of this	Change Order. This Change	Order will increase or decrease to	the Contract Amount	t and Time
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:	PERMIT DEP	<u>OSITS</u>			ADJUSTED CALENDER D	AYS - CONTRACT	ГТІМЕ
See Attachment 'A' for description of change.					(SC=Substantial Completio		
					ORIGINAL:	<u>SC</u> 270	FC 60
					THIS CO:	0	60 0
					TO DATE:	0	0
					TOTAL:	270	60
					ORIGINAL SC DATE:	07/14/23	00
					REVISED SC DATE:	07/14/23	
SOURCE OF FUNDS General	Airport Reven	ue Bonds.					
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORD	•	DD	X	DELETE	Ç	\$ 2,83	30.39
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PR	RICE					\$ 177,19	96.00
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CON	TRACT TO DA	ATE				\$ 218,17	
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CON	ITRACT TO D	ATE				\$	0.00
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRI	ICE					\$ 398,20	
PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE		L CONTR	ACT PRICE	<u>1.6%</u>		,	
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGI SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE:	H OR CONTEMI ES THAT THER TITY CRIMES S	PLATED BY	THIS CHAN NO CHAN	GE ORDER.			
	bac sion siewise scholise						
				DATE			
ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO) PROCEED:						
Ksenia J. Merck							
post sign arzenna examina		Mar	6, 2024				
OAR/PROJECT MANAGER		[DATE	ARCHITECT	/ENGINEER		DATE
Geotech Consultants International, Inc.,	dba GCI, Inc	Ksenia Me	rck	NONE			
Scott Shedek		Mar	6, 2024	Scott Shedek	e	Ма	r 6, 202
VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTI	ION.		DATE	boxsign 1992.7144.100	R/CONSTRUCTION COM		
VICE FRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTI	ON		DATE	FOR OWNER	VCONSTRUCTION COM	WITTEL CHAIR	DATE
Scott Shedek				Scott Shedek,	Vice President, Construction		
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION	AUTHORITY						
[Not Required]							
		Г	DATE				
	2044 Construct	ion Form #0	004D (Implor	nented January 2002 / Rev	rised October 2010)		

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY V-S00033-MCO CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 ATTACHMENT 'A' (Page 1 of 1)

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

- 1. CBP Restrooms Permit Deposit: Coordinate and provide the funds estimated for the City of Orlando permit deposit and sewer impact fees for the Federal Inspection Station (FIS) employee restroom buildout. A future change order will be presented for the reconciled permit costs and the buildout cost. ADD: \$2,447.50
- 2. CBP Employee Breakroom Permit Deposit: Coordinate and provide the funds estimated for the City of Orlando permit deposit and sewer impact fees for the FIS employee breakroom buildout. A future change order will be presented for reconciled permit costs and the buildout cost. ADD: \$382.89

References to Change Order Requests (CORs) or any other document are purely for information and illustrative purposes to describe scopes of work; references to such documents do not incorporate reservations, limitations, 'boilerplate,' or purported terms or conditions into this Change Order or the Contract.

The parties agree that this change order and all preceding change orders are within the scope of the original contract and do not materially alter the original contract such that a cardinal or constructive change to the original agreement has occurred.